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CLUB LIST
SEVENS 2021

WEBsite:www.p7s-qld.com

3 Promohonol Products, Work Wear
‘ &¢Merchandise

B C I INSURANCE
BROKERS
Club Musgrave BOQ
Your own personal bank
‘SEVENS’ NAME EMAIL PHONE
Board
Chair Owen Bradley info@p7s-gld.com 0429 011 582
Deputy Chair Shane Johnstone info@p7s-gld.com 0417 077 710
Secretary Bob Proctor info@p7s-qld.com 0432 689 865
Treasurer Ed Richardson treas@p7s-ald.com 0449 811 645
Tournament
Director Bob Proctor info@p7s-gld.com 0432 689 865
Results Co-Ordinator Andrew Doggett results@p7s-gld.com 0448 444019
Board Members Bev Formby Life Member
Jason Curry info@p7s-gld.com 0425 360 890
info@p7s-gld.com 0408 568 336

Max Adams

Cam Bower

info@p7s-qld.com

0449 251 867
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Divs Club/Team Contacts Phone/Email
2021
3. ASPLEY Larry Keogh 07 3261 9395/ 0408 761 235
larrykeo56 @bigpond.net.au
Club 07 3263 2030
secretary@aspleybowlsclub.com.au
4,6. Mark Patrick 0421 658 928
BANYO slimpat@bigpond.net.au
Club 07 3267 5250
bowls@banyobowlsclub.com.au
3,2x5, Kerry Wells 0491 255 740/ 0411 467 387
2x6. BEENLEIGH kerrywells1950@hotmail.com
Club Tony Swift 07 3287 2208/ 0417 482 596
bbcmenssec@gmail.com
4,2%6. BELMONT Hugo Freeland 0403 189 150
SERVICES hugo@afmgld.com.au
‘Blaze’ Club Laurie Horton 07 3398 1551
secretary@belmontservices.org
1,5,6. BRAMBLE Albert Abraham 0400 610 056
BAY albarb28@hotmail.com
Dave Buxton 07 3284 6108
bucko4@optusnet.com.au
Club 07 3282 4411
services@bramblebowlsclub.comau
4,6. BRIGHTON Jack Stevens 0437 334 507
‘Barracudas’ jack.stevens@bigpond.com
Club 07 3269 2385
brightonbowlsinc@gmail.com
1,2, 2x3, | BROADBEACH Ryan Bester 0432612 325
4,2x5,2x6| ‘Bulls’ ryanbowls@futureweb.com.au
Club 07 5531 5913
bbc@futureweb.com.au
3. BURLEIGH HEADS Barrie Lester 0427 282 121
barrie@burleighbowls.org.au
Club 07 5535 1023
bowls@burleighbowls.org.au
—~ 1,4. CAPALABA Darren Kelso 0427 483 837
CAPALABA barmanager@capalabasportsclu.com.au
PORT Club 07 3390 3011
\CLUy capalabambc@gmail.com
2,4,2x6. | CARINA Graham McCarthy 0422 002 781

Club

Gmcl1973 @outlook.com

07 3398 3077
carbowls@bigpond.net.au
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1,2,3,4,5,| CHERMSIDE Lenore Milne 07 3353 4520/0414 441 853
| ' | 6. lenore.milne@gmail.com
I ‘Ch d Club John Krebs 0417 007 347
HIU ’ W kreb@optusnet.com.au
Paula Crough 07 3359 1097
bowls@chermsidebowls.com.au
2x4, 6. CHINCHILLA Harry Smeeton 0427 658 197/ 07 4665 8197
harry53@activ8.net.au
Billy George 0416 120122
bridicollgunn@gmail.com
Club 07 4662 7319
chinchillablowls@bigpond.com
3,4,5,6. COORPAROO Wayne Mackie 0439 669 985
‘Doves’ wayne.w.mackie@gmail.com
Club 07 3394 2121
coorparoobowls30@gmail.com
DALBY lan Buckley 0427 610 227/ 07 4663 9733
robnbuck@bigpond.com
Club 07 4662 2243
dalbybowls@hotmail.com
4, DAYBORO Tony Goding 0437 379 479
tbg0l@icloud.com
Club 07 3425 1347
dayboro.bowls@bigpond.com
N 6. DRAYTON Des Hamblin 07 4630 1519/0457 076 351
nmﬂo des.h32@icloud.com
Club 07 4630 1223
‘S’l‘ﬂﬂs’ drayton.bowls@bigpond.com
1. ENOGGERA Don Trott 0416 050 536
dontrott@tpg.com.au
Club 0477 443 255
admin@enoggerabowlsclub.com.au
3. EVERTON PARK Ray Whiting 0411 691 260
rwhiting@westnet.com.au
Club 07 3355 5588
admin@evertonparkbowlsclub.com.au
5. FERNY GROVE Lynne Hamilton 0411 666 508
‘Fire’ Ladies Imh57 @live.com.au
Club 07 3851 1889
admin@fernygrovebowls.com.au
5, 6. GATTON Ross Knight 07 5465 6001/0428 914 127
rojan25@bigpond.com
Club 07 5462 1231
bowls@gattonbowlsclub.com.au
2,3,5,6. GEEBUNG Barry Rablin 07 3263 4251/0428 549 017
barry.rablin@live.com.au
Club 07 3263 3133
admin@geebungbowls.com.au
3,5,6. HAMILTON John (Jay) Newell 0418 820991
‘Power’ jnewellhamiltonbowls@outlook.com

Vlad Polich

Club

0408 783 756
patvlad4@bigpond.com

07 3268 1117
hamiltonbowlsclub@gmail.com
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3,4,5,6. CLUB Aron Sherriff 07 5573 5875/0402 331 761
HELENSVALE bowlscoordinator@clubhelesvale.com.au
‘Hawks’ Club 07 5573 1491
bowlscoordinator@clubhelensvale.com.au
3,4,5,6. IPSWICH CITY Kerry Drennan 07 3812 3199/ 0428 892 025
‘Miners’ kerrydrennan7450@gmail.com
Club 07 3281 1420
ipsbowlsclub@bigpond.com
2x1,4,5,6. JINDALEE Marilyn Kelly 07 3372 8083/ 0408 986 249
‘Jaguars’ mw_kellyl@bigpond.com
Club 07 3376 1240
jindaleeb@gmail.com
2x1,3,4,5, KALLANGUR Ken Small 07 3886 5755/0427 676 330
6. kicesmall@bigpond.com
Club 07 3285 2267
mensclubkmbc@gmail.com
5. KILCOY Trudi Pratt 0455 955 560
trudipratt3@gmail.com
Club 07 5497 1084
kilcoybowls@gmail.com
5,6. LAIDLEY Greg Lee 0457 939 663
gklee4@bigpond.com
Club 07 5465 1273
laidleybowlsclubinc@gmail.com
2,5,6. LOGAN CITY Gyan Kumar 0420223579
f@ gyanandra.kumar0l@gmail.com
< David Tidd 0418 750 427
davidtidd@dodo.com.au
Club 07 3208 9311
steve@cdrleague.com.au
3,4,6 LOWOOD John Thiele 0449 021 487
Johnthiele58 @gmail.com
Club 07 5426 1155
lowoodbowls@gmail.com
3,6. MANLY Alan Bridgement 0439 838 381
villa.one@bigpond.com
Club 07 3396 3272
mensdivision@clubmanly.com.au
3. MT GRAVATT Les Davis 0417 600 279
'Mustangs' les.arthur.davis@gmail.com
Club 07 3349 2367
secretary@mtgravattbowlsclub.com
1,3,5,6. MUSGRAVE HILL Chris Le Lievre 07 5532 1277/ 0448 296 968
U' chris@musgravebowls.com
Club Musgrave
2x6. NARANGBA Tony Smith 0499 991 895

Neville Revie

Club

tony@allhose.com.au

07 3888 1538
nrevie@bigpond.net.au

07 3888 7922
narangbabowlsclub@gmail.com
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1. NEW FARM Pat Campbell 07 3349 1574/0411 512 339
‘Lightning’ patrick@patrickcampbell.com.au
Club 07 3358 2374
info@newfarmbowlsclub.com.au
3, 6. NORTHERN Matt Blyth 0402 748 937
SUBURBS 6matt@celissa.co
Club 07 3359 2142
bowls@nsbc.com.au
6. NORTH DALBY Brian Slatter 0414 369 045
brianslatter31@gmail.com
Club 07 4662 3716
nbdclub@bigpond.com
4,5,2x 6. | NORTH Arthur Simpson 07 3281 9872/ 0420 458 470
IPSWICH simpsonarthur@y7mail.com
‘Steamers’ Club 07 3281 1979
northipswich@bigpond.com
4,6. NORTH Cameron King 07 4637 8886/ 0422 585 303
TOOWOOMBA dapalace@bigpond.com
Club 07 4639 2338
ntbc@bigpond.com
2,3,2x4 PARADISE Barry Alderdice 07 5527 6535/0408 708 684
)\ 5,6. POINT thomas.alderdice2 @bigpond.com
b [ AONT Club 075577 1948
¥ BOWIS i bowls@paradisebowls.com.au
3,4,2x5, | PINE RIVERS Tyler Pettigrew 07 3481 8631/0402 348 638
i 2x6. ‘Pirates’ bowls@clubpinerivers.com.au
E% Club 07 3481 8600
= ) info@prmbc.com.au
aBeSuzpmeJ 4. Ladies
Sue Bond 07 3882 6826/ 0421 014 770
s.bond1753@gmail.com
~ 4,6. ROBINA Peter Cairncross 07 5527 7620/ 0429 998 409
petercairncross@hotmail.com
ROB‘NA Club 07 5593 1011
info@clubrobina.com.au
4. ROSEWOOD Gregory James 0402 514 841
greg.james@alsglobal.com
Club 0402 514 841
greg.james@alsglobal.com
2x6. RUSSELL Laurie Gurr 0467 551 862
ISLAND secretary@ribc.com.au
‘Sea Eagles’ Pam Spencer 07 3409 1330/ 0434 986 936
admin@ribc.com.au
4. SAINT LUCIA Ken Anderton 07 3715 5801/ 0409 146 668
andertonkc@gmail.com
Club 07 33711444
stluciabowls@gmail.com
2,3,4,2x5, SALISBURY Michelle Mears 07 3277 2274
6. ‘Magpies’ admin@salisburybowls.com .au

Club

07 3277 2274
admin@salisburybowls.com.au
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2,3,6. SANDGATE Simon Baker 07 3269 5877/ 0400 825 289
‘Ibis’ sbaker75@bigpond.com
Club 07 3269 4904
bowlsclubsandgate@gmail.com
5,2x6. SOUTH John Walkley 07 4636 6468
TOOWOOMBA johnandkaywalkley@gmail.com
‘Tigers’ Phil Schultz 0417 627 230
southsmen@gmail.com
Ladies southsladies@mail.com
Club 07 4635 1960
admin@southsonhume.com.au
== 1,3,4,5,6.] SOUTH TWEED Bill Cornehls 0475 668 898
M«a ‘Sharks’ billc@southtweedsports.com.au
v Club 07 5524 3655
info@southtweedsports.com.au
6. TAMBORINE Lance 0408 193918
MOUNTAIN Cordingley lance@cordingley.com.au
‘Taipans’ 07 5545 1308
Club tambowls@bigpond.net.au
6. TANNYMOREL Geoff Creighton 0438 567 345
biggeoffhd@hotmail.com
Club 07 4664 4230
tannybowls25@gmail.com
3,5. TARRAGINDI Andrew Doggett 07 3345 9527/ 0448 444 019
. ‘Buccaneers’ Playing andrew.doggett1968@gmail.com
‘?u out of SALISBURY
Club tarragindibowlsclub@gmail.com
2. TEWANTIN NOOSA Simon Wood 0422 997 699
simonwood22@hotmail.com
h Club 07 5449 7155
bowls@tewantinbowlsclub.com.au
5,6. TOOWOOMBA Peter Radcliffe 07 4528 2033/ 0422 817 764
peteradcliffe@hotmail.com
Club 07 4632 3174
info@toowoombabowls.com.au
5,2x6. TUGUN Doug Weatherall 0419 245 481
douglasweatherall7@bigpond.com
Laurie Sandilands 0416 570 096
tbbcmen@tugunbowlsclub.com.au
Club 07 5534 1245
2,3,4,5, TWEED HEADS Wayne Turley 0412 503 588
ote®” 2x6. wayne.turley@thbc.com.au
T;:é: Club 07 5506 8157
tweedheadsbowls@thbc.com.au
1,2,3,4,5, UNITED Ipswich Robbie Blake 0499 968 230
6. “Warriors” rcblake59@live.com.au
Mark Wellings 0407 000 209
mark.wellings@dfat.gld.gov.au
5,6. WELLERS HILL Dick Arnold 07 3345 9771/0468 884 592
“Wasps” dlonrarj@tpg.com.au
Club 07 3848 6712
bowls@whbowls.net
4. WOODFORD James Schiulaz 0409 070 460

Club

Gaino7@hotmail.com
07 5496 1051
woodfordbowls@iinet.net.au
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3,4. WYNNUM Denis Roach 0418 749 538
denisroach@gmail.com
Club 07 33961829
secwynbowls@onestream.com.au
5. YANDINA Owen Bradley 0429011582
owenbradley2 @bigpond.com
Club 07 5446 7126
yandinabowlsclubinc@bigpon.com
6. YERONGA Dianne Cross 07 3273 2806/ 0409 056 172
“Centurions” rodanddi4458 @hotmail.com

Club Alan Kennedy

07 3848 1146
yeronga.admin@gmail.com
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